UNITED KINGDOM

:
STLEUCLTL

Diagram / Parts List

DHWO080
CORDLESS HIGH PRESSURE WASHER

2025/10



(GB) DHWO080 / CORDLESS HIGH PRESSURE WASHER

(S
S

A KL ,‘\nmv\,\

(1/2)



(GB) DHWO080 / CORDLESS HIGH PRESSURE WASHER

40

50

(2/2)



GB

UNITED KINGDOM

DHWO080 / CORDLESS HIGH PRESSURE WASHER

Item |Sub |Parts No. Parts Description Qty | I/C| E/CNo. | Close No. |Remark
001 266326-2 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 5
002 458336-5 Accessory box 1
003B 458332-3 Battery box cover 1 D4424
003C 458332-3 Battery box cover 1 D4424
003-1B 412900-6 Battery box cover 115S D4424 D8040
003-1C 412900-6 Battery box cover 115S D4424 D8040
003-2B 413734-0 Battery box cover 1] < | D8040
003-2C 413734-0 Battery box cover 1] < D8040
003-2D 413734-0 Battery box cover 1
004B 232471-5 Leaf spring 1 D8040
004C 232471-5 Leaf spring 1 D8040
004-1B 232658-9 Leaf spring 1| < | D8040
004-1C 232658-9 Leaf spring 1| < | D8040
004-1D 232658-9 Leaf spring 1
005 266326-2 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 1
006 459380-5 Lock lever 1
007B 183M37-1 Housing set 1 D4424
C10 |809R02-9 Caution label 1 D4424
D10 INC. 42 D4424
007C 183M37-1 Housing set 1 D4424
C10 |809R02-9 Caution label 1 D4424
D10 INC. 42 D4424
007-1B 183R51-7 Housing set 1] S | D4424 DY813
C10 |809R02-9 Caution label 1 D4424 DY813
D10 INC. 42 D4424 DY813
007-1C 183R51-7 Housing set 1] S | D4424 DY813
C10 |809R02-9 Caution label 1 D4424 DY813
D10 INC. 42 D4424 DY813
007-1D 183R51-7 Housing set 1 DY813
C10 |809R02-9 Caution label 1 DY813
D10 INC. 42 DY813
007-2 183R51-7 Housing set 1] 0 | DY813
C10 | 809R02-9 Caution label 1 DY813
D10 INC. 42 DY813
008 456837-7 Switch dial 50 1
009 268292-9 Pin4 1
010 213176-6 O-ring 14 1
011 651382-9 Switch 1703.4702 1
012 347530-3 Lock plate 1
013 422411-3 Sponge 3
014 213527-3 O-ring 38 1
016 257926-9 Stop ring (EXT) E-2.0 1
017 327333-1 Rod 3 1
018 347513-3 Hook 1
019B 232435-9 Torsion spring 4 1 D8040
019C 232435-9 Torsion spring 4 1 D8040
019-1B 232704-8 Torsion spring 4 1 | < | D8040
019-1C 232704-8 Torsion spring 4 1] < | D8040
019-1D 232704-8 Torsion spring 4 1
020 620B17-5 Controller complete 1
C10 |819R38-0 Indication label 1
021 266326-2 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 3
022 183M55-9 Terminal holder set 1
C10 |263005-3 Rubber pin 6 4
D10 INC. 24
023 644809-6 Terminal 2
024 183M55-9 Terminal holder set 1
C10 |263005-3 Rubber pin 6 4
D10 INC. 22
025 855Y74-4 Serial No. label DHW080 1
028 422250-1 Receive rubber 1
029 458326-8 Motor housing 1
030 422409-0 Rubber cushion 2
031 629414-0 Stator 1 DJ558
031-1 629C12-8 Stator 11S DJ558

B:DHWO080PT2(H)

C:DHWO8B0ZK(N)

D:DHWO080PG2(H)

Interchange
O:Yes
X:No

<: the new part can be substituted for the current.
> the current part can be substituted for the new.
S :Interchangeable as a set.




GB

UNITED KINGDOM

DHWO080 / CORDLESS HIGH PRESSURE WASHER

Item |Sub |Parts No. Parts Description Qty | I/C| E/CNo. | Close No. |Remark

032 458327-6 Baffle plate 1

033 210062-2 Ball bearing 60777 1

034 266326-2 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 2

035 519570-3 Rotor assembly 1
D10 INC. 33,37

036 922233-6 Hex. socket head bolt M5X20 WR 4

037 211131-2 Ball bearing 6001DDW 1

038 161823-2 Gear housing complete 1
C10 |263002-9 Rubber pin 4 2

039 922233-6 Hex. socket head bolt M5X20 WR 4

040B 126764-9 Pump assembly 1 D4587
D10 INC. 45-98 D4587

040C 126764-9 Pump assembly 1 D4587
D10 INC. 45-98 D4587

040-1B 127722-8 Pump assembly 1| < | D4587 D5266
D10 INC. 45-98 D4587 D5266

040-1C 127722-8 Pump assembly 1| < | D4587 D5266
D10 INC. 45-98 D4587 D5266

040-2B 127774-9 Pump assembly 1] < | D5266 D8041
D10 INC. 45-98 D5266 D8041

040-2C 127774-9 Pump assembly 1| < | D5266 D8041
D10 INC. 45-98 D5266 D8041

040-3B 122A67-5 Pump assembly 1] < | D8041 DB532
D10 INC. 45-98 D8041 DB532

040-3C 122A67-5 Pump assembly 1] < | D8041 DB532
D10 INC. 45-98 D8041 DB532

040-4B 122C03-3 Pump assembly 1| < | DB532
D10 INC. 45-98 DB532

040-4C 122C03-3 Pump assembly 1| < | DB532
D10 INC. 45-98 DB532

040-4D 122C03-3 Pump assembly 1
D10 INC. 45-98

041 422409-0 Rubber cushion 2

042B 183M37-1 Housing set 1 D4424
C10 |809R02-9 Caution label 1 D4424
D10 INC. 7 D4424

042C 183M37-1 Housing set 1 D4424
C10 |809R02-9 Caution label 1 D4424
D10 INC. 7 D4424

042-1B 183R51-7 Housing set 118 D4424 DY813
C10 |809R02-9 Caution label 1 D4424 DY813
D10 INC. 7 D4424 DY813

042-1C 183R51-7 Housing set 1] S | D4424 DY813
C10 |809R02-9 Caution label 1 D4424 DY813
D10 INC. 7 D4424 DY813

042-1D 183R51-7 Housing set 1 DY813
C10 |809R02-9 Caution label 1 DY813
D10 INC. 7 DY813

042-2 183R51-7 Housing set 1] 0 | DY813
C10 | 809R02-9 Caution label 1 DY813
D10 INC. 7 DY813

043 266326-2 Binding head tapping screw 4X18 11

044 855Y66-3 Name plate DHWO080 1

045 183M00-4 Switch box set 1
D10 INC. 48

046 911028-2 Pan head screw M3X16 WR 2

047 632N61-2 Switch unit 1

048 183M00-4 Switch box set 1
D10 INC. 45

049 266130-9 Binding head tapping screw 3X16 2

050 213706-3 O-ring 67 1

051 210032-1 Ball bearing 628DDW 1

052 221597-8 Helical gear 47 1

053 327076-5 Spindle 1

054 161821-6 Pump housing complete 1

B:DHWOB0PT2(H)
C:DHWO8B0ZK(N)
D:DHWO080PG2(H)

Interchange
O:Yes
X:No

<: the new part can be substituted for the current.
> the current part can be substituted for the new.
S :Interchangeable as a set.




GB | UNITED KINGDOM
DHWO080 / CORDLESS HIGH PRESSURE WASHER
Item |Sub |Parts No. Parts Description Qty | I/C| E/CNo. | Close No. |Remark
055 347341-6 Wobble plate 8.5 1 DP503
055-1 347B66-4 Wobble plate 8.5 1] O | DP503
056 265A34-8 Hex. socket head bolt M6X20 WR 1
057 210176-7 Thrust ball bearing 2454 1 DR220
057-1 210275-5 Thrust ball bearing 2454 1] O | DR220
058 961052-5 Retaining ring (EXT) S-12 3
059 327075-7 Piston pin 12 3
060 347340-8 Spring retainer C 3
061 232434-1 Compression spring 22 3
062 213706-3 O-ring 67 1
063 319670-7 Piston cylinder 1
064 922233-6 Hex. socket head bolt M5X20 WR 4
065 213861-1 Oil seal 12 3
066 458323-4 Seal holder 12 3
067 422254-3 Packing 12 3
068B 161820-8 Piston housing complete 1 D8041
068C 161820-8 Piston housing complete 1 D8041
068-1B 162994-8 Piston housing complete 1| < | D8041
068-1C 162994-8 Piston housing complete 1] < | D8041
068-1D 162994-8 Piston housing complete 1
069 213656-2 O-ring 53 1
070 458320-0 Outflow valve 3
071 232432-5 Compression spring 7 3
072 458321-8 Valve holder 1
073 213379-2 O-ring 21 1
074 213238-0 O-ring 13 1
075 213005-3 O-ring 5 1
076 458322-6 Spring retainer A 1
077 232433-3 Compression spring 6 1
078 213055-8 O-ring 10 1
079 458309-8 Adjust holder 1
080 213011-8 O-ring 7 1
081 213005-3 O-ring 5 1
082B 319784-2 Pump head 1 DB532
082C 319784-2 Pump head 1 DB532
082-1B 313420-2 Pump head 1| < | DB532
082-1C 313420-2 Pump head 1| < | DB532
082-1D 313420-2 Pump head 1
083 327074-9 U type pin 3 3
084 126765-7 Relief valve assembly 1
085 213176-6 O-ring 14 1
086 458316-1 Inflow joint 1
087 213176-6 O-ring 14 1
083B 458315-3 Outflow joint 1 D4144
088C 458315-3 Outflow joint 1 D4144
088-1B 412804-2 Outflow joint 1] < | D4144
088-1C 412804-2 Outflow joint 1] < | D4144
088-1D 412804-2 Outflow joint 1
089 458310-3 Pump head cap 1
090 213223-3 O-ring 16 1
091B 213154-6 O-ring 14 1 D5266
091C 213154-6 O-ring 14 1 D5266
091-1B 213922-7 O-ring 14 1| < | D5266
091-1C 213922-7 O-ring 14 1| < | D5266
091-1D 213922-7 O-ring 14 1
092 458311-1 Pressure pin 1
093 232429-4 Compression spring 11 1
094 253407-1 Flat washer 5A 1
095 213005-3 O-ring 5 1
096 253408-9 Flat washer 5B 1
097 265A33-0 Hex. socket head bolt M5X50 WR 4
098 422409-0 Rubber cushion 1
100 286212-1 Cap 20 4
101B 422719-5 Battery cover seal 1 D8040
101C 422719-5 Battery cover seal 1 D8040
B:DHWO80PT2(H) Interchange
C:DHWO080ZK(N) O:Yes
D:DHWO080PG2(H) X:No
<: the new part can be substituted for the current.
> the current part can be substituted for the new.
S :Interchangeable as a set.




GB | UNITED KINGDOM
DHWO080 / CORDLESS HIGH PRESSURE WASHER
Item |Sub |Parts No. Parts Description Qty | I/C| E/CNo. | Close No. |Remark
101D 422719-5 Battery cover seal 1
102 620K96-7 Controller B 11S DJ558
103 638A35-3 Lead unit 11S DJ558
104 652119-7 Pan head screw M2X6 6| S DJ558
A01 197842-2 Trigger gun set 1
A02 197822-8 Variable nozzle set 1
AO03B 197873-1 Self-suction hose set 1 D5939
A03C 197873-1 Self-suction hose set 1 D5939
A03-1B 197873-1 Self-suction hose set 1] O | D5939 DG102
A03-1C 197873-1 Self-suction hose set 1| O | D5939 DG102
A03-2B 1910R1-6 Hose assembly set 11 S | DG102
A03-2C 1910R1-6 Hose assembly set 11 S | DG102
A03-2D 1910R1-6 Hose assembly set 1
A04B 197883-8 One touch joint set 1 DG102
A04C 197883-8 One touch joint set 1 DG102
A05 197881-2 Absorption connector set 1 DP645
A05-1 122F22-7 Absorption connector G3/4 1| < | DP645
A06 197879-9 Cleaner pin set 1
A07 126766-5 High pressure hose 5M 1
A08 127104-4 Storage box assembly 1
D10 COMPO-PARTS
AQ9 197824-4 Cyclone jet nozzle set 1
A10B 197280-8 Battery BL1850B set 2
A10D 197422-4 Battery BL1860B set 2
A11B ***DC18RD | DC18RD TWO PORT FAST CHARGER 1
D10 COMPO-PARTS
A11D ***DC18RD | DC18RD TWO PORT FAST CHARGER 1
D10 COMPO-PARTS
A17B 1910R2-4 Strainer assembly set 11 S | DG102
A17C 1910R2-4 Strainer assembly set 11 S | DG102
A17D 1910R2-4 Strainer assembly set 1
A18D 450128-8 Battery cover 2
EO1 819590-4 Sound 87dB label 1
FO1 197822-8 Variable nozzle set 1
F02 197824-4 Cyclone jet nozzle set 1
FO3 197828-6 Wash brush set (vertical form) 1
FO4 197831-7 Round brush set 1
FO5-1 197837-5 Pipe cleaning hose 10M set 1| O | DA255
FO6-1 197840-6 Pipe cleaning hose 15M set 1| O | DA255
FO7 197842-2 Trigger gun set 1
FO8 197845-6 Extended high pressure hose 5M set 1
FO9 197847-2 Extended high pressure hose 8M set 1
F10 197850-3 Extended high pressure hose 10M set 1
F11 197853-7 Accessory joint set 1
F12 197859-5 Under body spray lance set 1
F13 197864-2 Cyclone guard set 1
F14 197867-6 Twist prevention joint set 1
F15 197870-7 Extension pipe set 1
F16 197873-1 Self-suction hose set 1
F17 197876-5 Variospray lance set 1
F18 197879-9 Cleaner pin set 1
F19 197881-2 Absorption connector set 1 DP645
F20 197883-8 One touch joint set 1
F21 197886-2 Foam nozzle set 1 DR223
F23 191U86-2 Vario spray nozzle set 1 D9327
F24 191U88-8 Vario spray lance set 1 D9327
F25 1910R1-6 Hose assembly set 1 DG102
F26 1910R2-4 Strainer assembly set 1 DG102
F27 1912Y2-5 Foam nozzle set 1 DX409
B:DHWO80PT2(H) Interchange
C:DHWO080ZK(N) O:Yes
D:DHWO080PG2(H) X:No
<: the new part can be substituted for the current.
> the current part can be substituted for the new.
S :Interchangeable as a set.





The document was declared to be of type PDF/A-4f but hasn't any attachments. LaTeX therefore added this dummy file.



